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Dr. John Allison (2-yr. term) 
Ford Motor Company 
Title:  Senior Technical Leader 
Manufacturing and Vehicle Design Research & 
Advanced Engineering 
Room 2343 (MD 3182) Research and Innovation 
Center 
Phone (313) 845-7224 
FAX (313) 323-1129 
Email:  jalliso2@ford.com  
www.srl.ford.com/matscweb/castmetal 
 
 
Dr. Daniel Branagan (2-year term) 
Employer:  The NanoSteel Company 
Title:  Chief Technical Officer 
505 Lindsay Blvd.  
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
Phone (208) 552-5226 
FAX (208) 552-2923 
Email:  dbranagan@nanosteelco.com 
www.nanosteelco.com 
 
 
Dr. William Goertzen (2-year term) 
Home:  539 Salsbury Ct. 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
Phone:  (785) 331-2511 home 
(515) 520-7516 (cell) 
willandabi@hotmail.com (home) 
Employer:  Schlumberger 
Title:  Polymer Engineer 
Lawrence Technology Center 
2400 Packer Rd. 
Lawrence, KS  66049 
Phone (785) 830-3265 
E-mail:  wgoertzen@slb.com or 
wgoertzen@lawrence.oilfield.slb.com 
 
 
Ms. Emily Kinser (3-year term) 
Home:  2070 Route 52, #47B 
Hopewell Junction, NY  12533 
Employer:  IBM Microelectronics Division 
SRDC Competitive Analysis Team 
1133 Westchester Avenue  
White Plains, NY  10604 
Phone (845) 892-8479 
Email:  ekinser@us.ibm.com 
 
 
Mr. Jon McAvoy (3-year term) 
Home:  314 Pine Street 
Geneseo, IL 61254-1822   
Phone (309) 944-3250 (home) 
(309) 714-1300 (cell) 
Employer:  Deere & Co.  
East Moline, IL 
Email:  mcavoyjonm@johndeere.com

Dr. Mitchell (Mitch) Meyer (3-year term) 
Home:  3200 Nina Drive 
Idaho Falls, ID 83404-7435  
Phone (208) 523-9742 
Employer:  Idaho National Laboratory 
Title:  Scientific Program Manager 
ATR National Scientific User Facility 
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-1625 
Phone (208) 526-6833 (work) 
(208) 589-2958 (mobile) 
Email: mitchell.meyer@inl.gov 
 
 
Dr. Mark F. Smith (4-year term) 
709 Vista Abajo Drive NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87123-2246  
Phone (505) 296-1908 
Employer:  Sandia National Laboratories  
Title:  Deputy Director 
Materials Science and Engineering Center 
P.O. Box 5800, MS  0961 
Albuquerque, NM  87185-0961 
Phone (505) 845-3256 
FAX (505) 844-6584 
Pager:  (505) 951-5300 
Email:  mfsmith@sandia.gov 
 
 
Dr. Terry P. Smith (4-year term) 
Technical Director 
Materials Laboratory 
3M Corporate Research Laboratory 
3M Center, Bldg. 201-1S-09 
St. Paul, MN 55144 
Phone (651)737-1985 
Fax (651)575-1187 
E-mail:  tpsmith@mmm.com 
 
 
Mr. Eric Summers (3-year term) 
Home:  4110 NW 2nd Court 
Ankeny, IA 50023-6803   
Phone (515) 968-0300 
(515) 490-5217 (cell) 
Employer:  ETREMA Products, Inc.  
Title:  Director of Materials Engineering 
2500 N. Loop Drive  
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone (515) 296-8030 (x10) 
FAX (515) 268-4540 
Email:  eric.summers@etrema.com 
www.etrema.com 
 


